maintains cash at a Group level, which can be utilised to meet
regulatory requirements. Group cash at 31 December 2017
was $122m, up $38m from 30 June 2017.

Challenger also maintains an undrawn Group banking facility
of $400m, which is maintained to provide additional financial
flexibility.

APRA’s Level 3 (conglomerate)
capital proposals
The Group is a Level 3 entity under the APRA conglomerates
framework. Level 3 groups are groups of companies that perform
material activities across more than one APRA-regulated industry
and/or in one or more non-APRA regulated industries.

APRA’s non capital conglomerate prudential standards relating to
measurement, management, monitoring, reporting aggregate risk
exposures and intragroup transactions and exposures came into
effect 1 July 2017. In March 2016, APRA announced that it would
defer the implementation of conglomerate capital requirements
until a number of other domestic and international policy
initiatives were further progressed.

Challenger Limited 1H18 Analyst Pack � Life

38

Profit and equity sensitivities

$m

Change in
variable

Profit/(loss)
after tax

1H18

Change in
equity

1H18

Profit/(loss)
after tax

FY17

Change in
equity

FY17

Credit risk

Fixed income assets (change in credit spreads) +50bps (118.0) (118.0) (98.9) (98.9)

-50bps 118.0 118.0 98.9 98.9

Policy liabilities (illiquidity premium change in credit spreads) +50bps 48.5 48.5 44.8 44.8

-50bps (48.5) (48.5) (44.8) (44.8)

Total (69.5) (69.5) (54.1) (54.1)

69.5 69.5 54.1 54.1

Property risk

Direct property +1% 25.8 25.8 24.2 24.2

-1% (25.8) (25.8) (24.2) (24.2)

Australian listed property securities +10% 16.7 16.7 11.1 11.1

-10% (16.7) (16.7) (11.1) (11.1)

Other property securities +10% 9.9 9.9 10.1 10.1

-10% (9.9) (9.9) (10.1) (10.1)

Total 52.4 52.4 45.4 45.4

(52.4) (52.4) (45.4) (45.4)

Infrastructure and equity risk

Infrastructure investments +10% 46.6 46.6 34.6 34.6

-10% (46.6) (46.6) (34.6) (34.6)

Equity investments +10% 115.0 115.0 95.2 95.2

-10% (115.0) (115.0) (95.2) (95.2)

Total +10% 161.6 161.6 129.8 129.8

-10% (161.6) (161.6) (129.8) (129.8)

Life insurance risk

Mortality, morbidity and longevity1

Life insurance contract liabilities +50% (22.1) (22.1) (18.2) (18.2)

-50% 22.1 22.1 18.2 18.2

Interest rate risk

Change in interest rates +100bps 6.7 6.7 1.4 1.4

-100bps (6.7) (6.7) (1.4) (1.4)

Foreign exchange risk

British Pound +10% 0.4 0.4 0.1 0.1

-10% (0.4) (0.4) (0.1) (0.1)

US Dollar +10% (0.1) (0.1) (0.1) (0.1)

-10% 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

Euro +10% (0.1) (0.1) (0.1) (0.1)

-10% 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

Japanese Yen +10% – 0.2 – 0.2

-10% – (0.2) – (0.2)

Other +10% (0.1) (0.1) (0.1) (0.1)

-10% 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

1	 Mortality, morbidity and longevity life insurance contract liabilities sensitivity is net of any reinsurance with third parties.

Life� Challenger Limited 1H18 Analyst Pack

39

Profit and equity sensitivities
Profit and equity sensitivities set out the expected impact from
changes in a range of economic and investment market variables
on Challenger’s earnings and balance sheet. These sensitivities
represent the after tax impact, assuming a tax rate of 30%.

The sensitivities are not forward looking and make no allowance
for events occurring after 31 December 2017.

If using these sensitivities as forward looking, an allowance for